Whova Agenda for SEMAC 1X 2017

*Date
10/13/2017
10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

10/13/2017

*Time Start

07:30 AM
08:15 AM

08:30 AM

09:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

11:05 AM

11:05 AM

11:05 AM

11:05 AM

11:50 AM

11:50 AM

12:45 PM

01:30 PM

*Session Title
Continental Breakfast & Registration
Opening Remarks

Plenary #1 - Going Online to Meet
Your CME Needs

Plenary #2 - Four Conversations You
Need to Have in Medicine Right Now!

Refreshment Break/Exhibits
Concurrent #1 - Four Conversations
You Need to Have in Medicine Right
Now!

Concurrent #2 - Anemia: A Disease to
Which Transfusion is Rarely the
Answer

Concurrent #4 - STARS Mobile
Education Unit

Relocation Break

Concurrent #1 Repeated - Four
Conversations You Need to Have in
Medicine Right Now!

Concurrent #2 Repeated - Anemia: A

Problem to which Transfusion is Rarely

the Answer

Conurrent #3 Repeated - Social Media
101

Concurrent #4 Repeated - STARS
Mobile Education Unit

Lunch

Lunch - SaskDocs presents
Emergency Medicine as a Career
Pathway

Plenary #3 - POCUS in Saskatchewan:

Small Town, Big Town & In-Between

Relocation Break

Description

Participants will be able to:

Using social media to meet your core CME
needs

Participants will be able to:

Identify four conversations that are critical to
medical practise

Demonstrate an ability to provide objective
feedback

Demonstrate an ability to navigate
interpersonal conflict

Explain the GROW model for a coaching
conversation

Identify and mitigate dysfunctional self-talk
and be able to lead yourself

Participants will be able to:

Participate in a small group interactive
session

Participants will be able to:

Recognize anemia and transfusion
independently contribute to morbidity and
mortality

Develop a strategy to reduce unnecessary
transfusion

Recognize and treat iron deficiency and
anemia early

Participants will be able to:

To provide learners with an opportunity to
manage a critically ill or injured patient in a
simulated setting

Participants will be able to:

Participate in a small group interactive
session

Participants will be able to:

Recognize anemia and transfusion
independently contribute to morbidity and
mortality

Develop a strategy to reduce unnecessary
transfusion

Recognize and treat iron deficiency and iron
deficiency anemia early

Participants will be able to:

To provide learners with an opportunity to
manage a critically ill or injured patient in a
simulated setting

Participants will be able to:
Appreciate that Ultrasound is now the
Standard of Care when dealing with a
hypotensive patient

SEM17-Final Program

Speakers
Dr. James Stempien

Dr. Ken Milne

Dr. Nadim Lalani

Dr. Nadim Lalani

Dr. Ryan Lett

Matthew Hogan; Jacob
Kyrejto

Dr. Nadim Lalani

Dr. Ryan Lett

Dr. Ken Milne

Matthew Hogan; Jacob
Kyrejto

Rene Chapman; Dr.
Dalynne Peters; Dr.
Mark Taylor



Participants will be able to:
New definition of sepsis
Timing of antibiotics and source control
10/13/2017 01:35 pM  coneurrent#5 - Whats New in EGDTin 20177 Dr. Luke Terrett
Sepsis? Fluids - type and amount
Resuscitation endpoints
Vasopressors and target BP

Adjunctive therapies

Participants will be able to:

Outline the indications for thoracostomy

Describe the procedure for thoracostomy Dr. Sachin Trivedi; Dr.
Discuss the controversy around needle Clint Houlie
decompression and finger thoracostomy

Practice thoracostomy on simulated models

10/13/2017 01:35 PM Concurrent #6 - Thoracostomy

Participants will be able to:
Recognize the most common toxidromes on

Concurrent #7 - Toxicology - it's all clinical grounds
10/13/2017 01:35 PM clinical...except for an ECG & a few Describe the utility of a urine toxicology Dr. Rob Woods
blood tests screen
Calculate an osmolar gap to screen for toxic
alcohols
Participants will be able to:
. Concurrent #8 - Common Emergency Review of x-rays commonly seen in Dr. Ivan Norval; Dr.
10/13/2017 01:35 PM X-Rays & Pitfalls emergency departments Chris Rusnak

How to read x-rays and avoid errors

Participants will be able to:
Concurrent #9 - STARS Mobile To provide learners with an opportunity to Matthew Hogan; Jacob
Education Unit manage a critically ill or injured patient in a Kyrejto

simulated setting

10/13/2017 01:35 PM

10/13/2017 02:20 PM Refreshment Break/Exhibits
Participants will be able to:
Recognize the most common toxidromes on
Concurrent #7 Repeated - Toxicology - clinical grounds

10/13/2017 02:35 PM it's all clinical...except for an ECG & a Describe the utility of a urine toxicology Dr. Rob Woods
few blood tests screen
Calculate an osmolar gap to screen for toxic
alcohols
Participants will be able to:
Concurrent #8 Repeated - Common Review of x-rays commonly seen in Dr. Ivan Norval; Dr.

10/13/2017 02:35 PM Emergency X-Rays & Pitfalls emergency departments Chris Rusnak

How to read x-rays and avoid errors

Participants will be able to:
Concurrent #9 Repeated - STARS To provide learners with an opportunity to Matthew Hogan; Jacob
Mobile Education Unit manage a critically ill or injured patient in a Kyrejto

simulated setting

10/13/2017 02:35 PM

10/13/2017 03:20 PM Relocation Break
Participants will be able to:
Recognize the presentation of acute

Plenary #4 - Breaking methamphetamine toxicity
10/13/2017 03:25 PM Bad...Methamphetamine Toxicity in the List the differential diagnosis for agitated Dr. Rob Woods
ED delirium

Implement diagnostic tests and treatments for

these patients
10/14/2017 07:30 AM Continental Breakfast & Registration
10/14/2017 08:00 AM Opening Remarks Dr. James Stempien
10/14/2017 08:15 AM ER Waits & Initiatives Dr. James Stempien

SEM17-Final Program



10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

10/14/2017

08:30 AM

09:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

11:05 AM

11:05 AM

Plenary #5 - Indigenous Health & Well-
Being: Historical, Present & Future
Challenges for Indigenous & Non-
Indigenous Peoples

Plenary #6 - Update on TREKK
(Translating Emergency Knowledge for
Kids)

Refreshment Break/Exhibits

Concurrent #10 - Can't Miss ECG's

Concurrent #11 - Suicide: A
Preventable Epidemic

Relocation Break

Concurrent #12 - TREKK (Translating
Emergency Knowledge for Kids)
Update

Concurrent #13 - Clearing the C Spine

Participants will be able to:

Verbalize their challenges when interacting
with Indigenous peoples in the clinical setting
Verbalize the historical and ongoing impact of
colonization on Indigenous health and well-
being

Describe the cultural paradigm clashes and
impact on ER practice

Integrate Truth and Reconiliation (TRC): Calls
to Action into practice

Holly Graham

Participants will be able to:

Review current and new recommendations
coming from the TREKK team on pediatric
mergency care

Dr. Shannon MacPhee

Participants will be able to:

Identify key ECG abnormalities in patients

with common complaints

Understand why the ECGs look the way they Dr. Nick Bouchard
do

Discuss management based on the clinical

presentation

Participants will be able to:

Discuss suicide rates in Saskatchewan and

Canada

Discuss individual and community risks for Dr. Sara Dungavell
suicide

Discuss an ER approach to a potentially

suicidal patient

Participants will be able to:

Updates on current recommendations on Dr. Shannon MacPhee
emergency care

Participants will be able to:

Identify appropriate decision rules NEXUS vs

Canadian rules

Identify who needs C-spine imaging Dr. Stuart Netherton
Identify an approach to C-spine X-rays

Synthesize the information through case

presentations

SEM17-Final Program
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