Whova Agenda for SEM *Date *Time Start	AC IX 2017 *Session Title	Description	Speakers
10/13/2017 07:30 AM 10/13/2017 08:15 AM	Continental Breakfast & Registration Opening Remarks		Dr. James Stempien
10/13/2017 08:30 AM	Plenary #1 - Going Online to Meet Your CME Needs	Participants will be able to: Using social media to meet your core CME needs	Dr. Ken Milne
10/13/2017 09:15 AM	Plenary #2 - Four Conversations You Need to Have in Medicine Right Now!	Participants will be able to: Identify four conversations that are critical to medical practise Demonstrate an ability to provide objective feedback Demonstrate an ability to navigate interpersonal conflict Explain the GROW model for a coaching conversation Identify and mitigate dysfunctional self-talk and be able to lead yourself	Dr. Nadim Lalani
10/13/2017 10:00 AM	Refreshment Break/Exhibits Concurrent #1 - Four Conversations	Participants will be able to:	
10/13/2017 10:15 AM	You Need to Have in Medicine Right Now!	Participate in a small group interactive session Participants will be able to:	Dr. Nadim Lalani
10/13/2017 10:15 AM	Concurrent #2 - Anemia: A Disease to Which Transfusion is Rarely the Answer	Recognize anemia and transfusion independently contribute to morbidity and mortality Develop a strategy to reduce unnecessary transfusion Recognize and treat iron deficiency and anemia early	Dr. Ryan Lett
10/13/2017 10:15 AM	Concurrent #4 - STARS Mobile Education Unit	Participants will be able to: To provide learners with an opportunity to manage a critically ill or injured patient in a simulated setting	Matthew Hogan; Jacob Kyrejto
10/13/2017 11:00 AM	Relocation Break	De divisione de la fille de la co	
10/13/2017 11:05 AM	Concurrent #1 Repeated - Four Conversations You Need to Have in Medicine Right Now!	Participants will be able to: Participate in a small group interactive session Participants will be able to:	Dr. Nadim Lalani
10/13/2017 11:05 AM	Concurrent #2 Repeated - Anemia: A Problem to which Transfusion is Rarely the Answer	Recognize anemia and transfusion independently contribute to morbidity and mortality Develop a strategy to reduce unnecessary transfusion Recognize and treat iron deficiency and iron deficiency anemia early	Dr. Ryan Lett
10/13/2017 11:05 AM	Conurrent #3 Repeated - Social Media 101		Dr. Ken Milne
10/13/2017 11:05 AM	Concurrent #4 Repeated - STARS Mobile Education Unit	Participants will be able to: To provide learners with an opportunity to manage a critically ill or injured patient in a simulated setting	Matthew Hogan; Jacob Kyrejto
10/13/2017 11:50 AM	Lunch	Simulated Setting	
10/13/2017 11:50 AM	Lunch - SaskDocs presents Emergency Medicine as a Career Pathway		
10/13/2017 12:45 PM	Plenary #3 - POCUS in Saskatchewan: Small Town, Big Town & In-Between	Participants will be able to: Appreciate that Ultrasound is now the Standard of Care when dealing with a hypotensive patient	Rene Chapman; Dr. Dalynne Peters; Dr. Mark Taylor
10/13/2017 01:30 PM	Relocation Break		

10/13/2017 01:35 PM	Concurrent #5 - What's New in Sepsis?	Participants will be able to: New definition of sepsis Timing of antibiotics and source control EGDT in 2017? Fluids - type and amount Resuscitation endpoints Vasopressors and target BP Adjunctive therapies	Dr. Luke Terrett
10/13/2017 01:35 PM	Concurrent #6 - Thoracostomy	Participants will be able to: Outline the indications for thoracostomy Describe the procedure for thoracostomy Discuss the controversy around needle decompression and finger thoracostomy Practice thoracostomy on simulated models	Dr. Sachin Trivedi; Dr. Clint Houlie
10/13/2017 01:35 PM	Concurrent #7 - Toxicology - it's all clinicalexcept for an ECG & a few blood tests	Participants will be able to: Recognize the most common toxidromes on clinical grounds Describe the utility of a urine toxicology screen Calculate an osmolar gap to screen for toxic alcohols	Dr. Rob Woods
10/13/2017 01:35 PM	Concurrent #8 - Common Emergency X-Rays & Pitfalls	Participants will be able to: Review of x-rays commonly seen in emergency departments How to read x-rays and avoid errors Participants will be able to:	Dr. Ivan Norval; Dr. Chris Rusnak
10/13/2017 01:35 PM	Concurrent #9 - STARS Mobile Education Unit	To provide learners with an opportunity to manage a critically ill or injured patient in a simulated setting	Matthew Hogan; Jacob Kyrejto
10/13/2017 02:20 PM	Refreshment Break/Exhibits	Dorticipanto will be able to:	
10/13/2017 02:35 PM	Concurrent #7 Repeated - Toxicology - it's all clinicalexcept for an ECG & a few blood tests	Describe the utility of a urine toxicology screen Calculate an osmolar gap to screen for toxic	Dr. Rob Woods
10/13/2017 02:35 PM	Concurrent #8 Repeated - Common Emergency X-Rays & Pitfalls	alcohols Participants will be able to: Review of x-rays commonly seen in emergency departments How to read x-rays and avoid errors Participants will be able to:	Dr. Ivan Norval; Dr. Chris Rusnak
10/13/2017 02:35 PM	Concurrent #9 Repeated - STARS Mobile Education Unit	To provide learners with an opportunity to manage a critically ill or injured patient in a simulated setting	Matthew Hogan; Jacob Kyrejto
10/13/2017 03:20 PM	Relocation Break	-	
10/13/2017 03:25 PM	Plenary #4 - Breaking BadMethamphetamine Toxicity in the ED	Participants will be able to: Recognize the presentation of acute methamphetamine toxicity List the differential diagnosis for agitated delirium Implement diagnostic tests and treatments for these patients	Dr. Rob Woods
10/14/2017 07:30 AM 10/14/2017 08:00 AM 10/14/2017 08:15 AM	Continental Breakfast & Registration Opening Remarks ER Waits & Initiatives		Dr. James Stempien Dr. James Stempien

10/14/2017 08:30 AM	Plenary #5 - Indigenous Health & Well- Being: Historical, Present & Future Challenges for Indigenous & Non- Indigenous Peoples	Participants will be able to: Verbalize their challenges when interacting with Indigenous peoples in the clinical setting Verbalize the historical and ongoing impact of colonization on Indigenous health and well- being Describe the cultural paradigm clashes and impact on ER practice Integrate Truth and Reconiliation (TRC): Calls to Action into practice	Holly Graham
10/14/2017 09:15 AM	Plenary #6 - Update on TREKK (Translating Emergency Knowledge for Kids)	Participants will be able to: Review current and new recommendations coming from the TREKK team on pediatric mergency care	Dr. Shannon MacPhee
10/14/2017 10:00 AM	Refreshment Break/Exhibits		
10/14/2017 10:15 AM 10/14/2017 10:15 AM	Concurrent #10 - Can't Miss ECG's Concurrent #11 - Suicide: A	Participants will be able to: Identify key ECG abnormalities in patients with common complaints Understand why the ECGs look the way they do Discuss management based on the clinical presentation Participants will be able to: Discuss suicide rates in Saskatchewan and Canada Discuss individual and community ricks for	
10/14/2017 10:15 AM	Preventable Epidemic	Discuss individual and community risks for suicide Discuss an ER approach to a potentially suicidal patient	Dr. Sara Dungavell
10/14/2017 11:00 AM	Relocation Break Concurrent #12 - TREKK (Translating	Participants will be able to:	
10/14/2017 11:05 AM	Emergency Knowledge for Kids) Update	Updates on current recommendations on emergency care Participants will be able to: Identify appropriate decision rules NEXUS vs Canadian rules	Dr. Shannon MacPhee
10/14/2017 11:05 AM	Concurrent #13 - Clearing the C Spine	Identify who needs C-spine imaging Identify an approach to C-spine X-rays Synthesize the information through case presentations	Dr. Stuart Netherton